

Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council

2024 Scholarship Application

- 1. Applicant must be a resident of Kendall County
- 2. Applicant must be a graduating high school senior in 2024.
- 3. Please type or print your answers.
- 4. Complete ALL of the blanks applicable to you in the form below.
- 5. Application must include the following information.
 - a. Verification of full-time admission for next academic year to a four-year college, junior college, or vocational school.
 - b. Personal letter introducing yourself and your plans for the future (1,000 word limit).
 - c. Typed essay of no more than a 1,000 words on the question at the end of this application.

Submit completed application by mail or in person with ALL documents by Friday, April 19, 2024 to:

Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council C/O Kendall County State's Attorney's Office Attn: Ryan Phelps 807 W. John St. Yorkville, IL 60560

A.			
	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MI
B.	BIRTH DATE	AGE	GENDER
C.	HOME ADDRESS		TELEPHONE NUMBER
	CITY, TOWN, VILLAGE		ZIP CODE
D.	E-mail		
E.	Current High School		

F. Name of school to which scholarship would be applied:

Course to be pursued: _____

G. Estimated total family household income:

H. Employment (list any jobs, indicate dates and whether full or part time):

I. List extra-curricular activities, community service activities, hobbies, outside interest:

J. Personal Letter (Please attach, 1,000 word limit)

Please tell us about yourself and what plans you have for the future.

K. Essay Question (Please attach, 1,000 word limit):

Many teens and youth experience problems. What do you perceive as the biggest issue facing teens today? How can our community address this issue going forward? L. By **initialing** on each line below:

I hereby certify that the statements herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I have enclosed a copy of the following documents: (I understand that if any of these documents are missing, my application will not be processed.)

_____A. Verification of Admission _____B. Personal Letter C. Essay

Applicant's Signature

Important notice: The Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council scholarship funds are intended to assist students with the cost of **tuition, books and fees.**

Application **must be received by Friday, April 19, 2024**. Please mail or drop off application and all required paperwork to:

Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council C/O Kendall County State's Attorney's Office Attn: Ryan Phelps 807 W. John St. Yorkville, IL 60560

The Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council Selection Committee shall review applications and announce scholarship awards no later than May 31, 2024. Award recipients will be notified by May 31, 2024. Those not selected will not be notified. The Committee reserves the right to reject all applications and not award any scholarships. The Committee reserves the right to change the number of scholarships available or the monetary amount of any scholarship prior to awarding the same. Any information or ideas submitted in the essay portion of the application may be used and utilized by the Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council without any further consent or compensation to the applicant. By submitting your application, you are consenting to the use of your name, city of residence, school attended and your likeness or image for the promotion of the Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council and the scholarship program.